the design, permitting and construction of a new 1.0 million gallon water storage tank to be located on 
Strawberry Hill in Hull, a booster station to support the new tank, and rehabilitation of the existing Turkey Hill 
Tank.  The total estimated cost of this multi-year capital project is eighteen million dollars ($18,000,000).   

The Weir River Water System is committed to continuing overall system improvements and the construction 
of a new water storage tank in Hull.  In January 2026, we will hold a public meeting to review the proposed 
usage rate increase and capital assessment with our customers.